o.w.no./ 4912 /2022 Office of the Ex. Engineer District (R & B) Division, Suprabhat Bunglow, Alkapuri, Vadodara Date: 7/11/2022

To, The Dy. Conservator of Forests, Social Forestry Division, Van Bhavan, First Floor Behind Raopura Police station Vadodara.

> Sub: - Diversion of 0.86125 ha protected Forest land for the project of Widening & strengthening of Segva-Sinor-Malsar Road Km 14/600 to 17/250 in favour of Executive Engineer, (District) R & B Division, Vadodara district of Gujarat.

> Ref :- Regional Office, Ministry of Environment, Forest & Climate change, Bhopal letter No: 6 - GJB050 / 2018 - BHO/952, Dt. 24/09/2019

Respected Sir,

With reference to above said matter, in - Principle approval has been issued vide letter above against diversion of 0.86125 ha in following term & conditions. And Point wise compliance against term & Condition are as below.

Sr. Condition of In – Principal approval letter		Compliance			
Legal status of the forest land shall remain	The user condition.	agency	agrees	with	this
Forest land will be handed over to the user agency only after required non – forest land for the project is handed over by the User	Non-forest proposal.	land is	not requi	red for	this
Compensatory afforestation:					
Compensatory afforestation shall be taken up by the Forest Department over 2.0 ha degraded – forest land (Compartment No. 81 Pt, Village – Runvad, Taluka - Chhotaudepur Dist. Chhotaudepur. As far as possible, a					
less than nos. 338 (2.0 ha x 338) in CA land	•				
	unchanged. Forest land will be handed over to the user agency only after required non – forest land for the project is handed over by the User Agency. Compensatory afforestation: Compensatory afforestation shall be taken up by the Forest Department over 2.0 hadegraded – forest land (Compartment No. 81 Pt, Village – Runvad, Taluka - Chhotaudepur Dist. Chhotaudepur. As far as possible, a mixture of local indigenous species shall be avoided. Total no. of saplings to be planted shall not be less than nos. 338 (2.0 ha x 338) in CA land	Legal status of the forest land shall remain unchanged. Forest land will be handed over to the user agency only after required non — forest land for the project is handed over by the User Agency. Compensatory afforestation: Compensatory afforestation shall be taken up by the Forest Department over 2.0 had degraded — forest land (Compartment No. 81 Pt, Village — Runvad, Taluka - Chhotaudepur Dist. Chhotaudepur. As far as possible, a mixture of local indigenous species shall be	Legal status of the forest land shall remain unchanged. Forest land will be handed over to the user agency only after required non – forest land for the project is handed over by the User Agency. Compensatory afforestation: Compensatory afforestation shall be taken up by the Forest Department over 2.0 hadegraded – forest land (Compartment No. 81 Pt, Village – Runvad, Taluka - Chhotaudepur Dist. Chhotaudepur. As far as possible, a mixture of local indigenous species shall be avoided. Total no. of saplings to be planted shall not be less than nos. 338 (2.0 ha x 338) in CA land.	Legal status of the forest land shall remain unchanged. Forest land will be handed over to the user agency only after required non – forest land for the project is handed over by the User Agency. Compensatory afforestation: Compensatory afforestation shall be taken up by the Forest Department over 2.0 hadegraded – forest land (Compartment No. 81 Pt, Village – Runvad, Taluka - Chhotaudepur Dist. Chhotaudepur. As far as possible, a mixture of local indigenous species shall be avoided. Total no. of saplings to be planted shall not be less than nos. 338 (2.0 ha x 338) in CA land.	Legal status of the forest land shall remain unchanged. Forest land will be handed over to the user agency only after required non – forest land for the project is handed over by the User Agency. Compensatory afforestation: Compensatory afforestation shall be taken up by the Forest Department over 2.0 hadegraded – forest land (Compartment No. 81 Pt, Village – Runvad, Taluka - Chhotaudepur Dist. Chhotaudepur. As far as possible, a mixture of local indigenous species shall be avoided. Total no. of saplings to be planted shall not be less than nos. 338 (2.0 ha x 338) in CA land.

Sr. No.	Condition of In – Principal approval letter	Compliance
110.		Соприансе
wise) to be planted shall be as per the		
	National Forest Policy and shall be recorded in plantation journal.	
c)		
,	The standard size sapling (minimum height & minimum collar girth species wise) as	
	approved by the State govt. shall be planted in	
	the selected CA land.	
d)	The height and collar girth (specie wise) shall	
	be measured & recorded at the time of	
	plantation and in November of plantation	
	year. Further, data of height, collar girth and	1
	survival percentage (Species wise) twice a year	
	(April & November month) shall be recorded	
	& records shall be maintained.	
e)	All the live stumps & pollards upto 90 cm Girth	
	shall be dressed from ground level for the	
	purpose of regeneration & record shall be	
	kept in plantation journal.	
f)	Plantation shall be taken up before end of	
	2022 monsoon.	
4.	The Cost of compensatory afforestation at the	The cost of Compensatory Afforestation
	prevailing wage rates as per compensatory	Rs. 5,33,657/- And Net Present Value
	afforestation scheme and the cost of survey,	Rs. 3,77,228/- i.e. a total of Rs.
	demarcation and erection of permanent	9,10,885/-
	pillars, if required on the CA land shall be	Has been deposited to CAMPA account
	deposited in advance with the forest	through generated challan form forest
	Department by the project authority, the CA	portal. Payment has been made account
	will be maintained for 10 years, the scheme may include appropriate provision for	no.
	may include appropriate provision for anticipated cost increase for works scheduled	SB01025208 On 20/11/2020 through RTGS.
	for subsequent years.	NIG3.
5.	NPV:	
a)	The State Government shall charge the Net	The cost of Compensatory Afforestation
a)	Present Value (NPV) for the 15.345 ha forest	Rs. 5,33,657/- And Net Present Value
	area to be diverted under this proposal from	Rs. 3,77,228/- i.e. a total of Rs.
	the User Agency as per the orders of the	9,10,885/-
	Hon'ble Supreme Court of India dated	Has been deposited to CAMPA account
,	30.10.2002, 01.08.2003, 28.03.2008,	through generated challan form forest
	24/04/2008 and 09.05.2008 in IA No. 566 in	portal. Payment has been made account
	WP (C) No. 5 - 1/1998 - FC (Pt. 11) dated	no.
	18.09.2003, as well as letter No. 5- 2/2006 –	SB01025208 On 20/11/2020 through
	FC dated 03/10/2006 and 5 – 3/2007 – FC	RTGS.
	dated 05/02/2009 and chapter 3 of FCA	,
	Handbook, 2019 in this regard.	
b)	Additional amount of the NPV of the diverted	The user agency agrees with the
5)	forest land. if any, becoming due after	additional amount of NPV of the diverted
	finalization of the same by the Hon'ble	forest land as per direction of the hon'ble
	Supreme Court of India on receipt of the	supreme court.
	report from the expert Committee, shall be	

Sr. No.	Condition of In – Principal approval letter	Compliance
	charged by the State Government from the	Compliance
	User Agency. The User Agency shall furnish an	
	undertaking to this effect.	
6.	User Agency shall restrict the felling of trees	The user agency agrees with this
	up to 338 nos. in the diverted forest land and	The user agency agrees with this condition.
	trees shall be felled under the strict	
	supervision of the State /forest Department	
	the cost of felling of trees shall be denosited	
	by the User Agency with the State Forest	
	Department.	
7.		The funds are deposited to the CAMPA
	under the project shall be transferred /	account through E-portal.
	deposited in CAMPA fund only through e -	
	portal. (https://parivesh.nic.in)	
8.	The certificate of Collector under FRA, 2006	The user agency agrees with this
	for proposed CA land as per para 6.2e(ii) of	condition.
	Forest Conservation (Rules), 2003 (Amended	
	upto August 2017) shall be submitted.	The user agency agrees with this
9.	User Agency shall raise strip plantation on	The user agency agrees with this condition.
	both sides and central verge of the road as per	condition.
10	the IRC norms.	The user agency agrees with this
10.	Speed regulating signage will be erected along	condition.
	the road at regular intervals in the Protected Areas / Forest Areas.	
11.	User Agency shall provide suitable measures	
11.	for free movement of wildlife in and around	
	the forest area in accordance to Eco friendly	
	measure to mitigate impacts of linear	
	infrastructure on wildlife (2016).	
12.	User Agency Shall obtain Environmental	Environment clearance is not required for
12.	Clearance as per the provision of the	this proposal.
	Environmental (Protection) Act, 1986, if	
	required.	
13.	The layout plan of the proposal shall not be	The user agency agrees with thi
13.	changed without prior approval of the Central	condition.
	Government.	
14	No labour Camp shall be established on the	The user agency agrees with th
14	forest land.	condition.
15	Sufficient firewood, preferable alternate fuel,	The user agency agrees with th
TO	shall be provided by the User Agency to the	condition.
	labourers after purchasing the same from the	
	State Forest Department or the Forest	t
	Development Corporation or any other lega	1
	Development Corporation of any other logar	
	source of alternate fuel.	The user agency agrees with t
16	The boundary of the diverted forest land shall	
	be suitably demarcated on ground at the	e
	project cost, as per the directions of the	
	concerned Divisional Forest Officer.	

	condition of In – Principal approval letter	Compliance
1	No additional or new path will be constructed the forest area for transportation of inside the forest area for execution of the construction materials for execution of the construction.	The user agency agrees with this condition.
18	The period of diversion under this approval shall be co – terminus with the period of lease to be granted in favour of the user agency or the project life, whichever is less.	The user agency agrees with this condition.
19	The Forest land shall be used for any purpose other than that specified in the project proposal.	The user agency agrees with this condition.
20	The forest land proposed to be diverted shall under no circumstances be transferred to any other agencies, department or person without prior approval of Govt. of India.	The user agency agrees with this condition.
21	the User Agency shall adhere to all rules, regulations, guidelines & acts enforced by State Govt. and Central Govt. for the proposal.	The user agency agrees with this condition.
22	Violation of any of these conditions will amount to violation of Forest (Conservation) Act, 1980 and action would be taken as per para 1.21. of FCA, 1980 Handbook 2019.	condition.
23	Any other condition that the Ministry of Environment, Forests & Climate change may stipulate from time to time in the interest of conservation, protection and development of forests & wildlife.	condition.
24	The complete compliance report for al conditions stipulated in this /stage – I approva letter shall be uploaded on e- portal (https://parivesh.nic.in)	on the E-portal.

Executive Engineer
District (R & B) Division
Vadodara

AGENCY COPY

कार्पोरेशन बैंक 🖭 Corporation Bank

Challan for collection of Ad-hoc CAMPA fund

Date: 12-06-2020

Client Code.	CAM5068		
Location.	GUJRAT		
Remitter Name.	EXECUTIVE ENGINEER		
PIF/Application No.	¹ 6130429876		
MoEF/SG File No.	6-GJB050/2018-BHO		
Address.	Executive Engineer, District(R&B) Division, Sruprabhat Bunglow, Alkapuri, Vadodara Vadodara		
Remitter Contact No. Email-Id. Mobile No. Landline No.	exedist@yahoo.co.in 7567183222 265-2352099		
Amount(in Rs)	910885/-		
Beneficiary Branch and Code.	Corp Bank Lodhi complex (0371)		

Amount in Words:Nine Lakh Ten Thousand Eight Hundred and Eighty-Five Rupees Only

Depositor Signature (Signature)

Bank Official (Signature)

Bank's Transaction Number

Branch Stamp

DG162020 11 19 08 1131

Branches should see the free to process the transaction
 Challan should only be accepted against the free transaction.

INST/DD.
Enter the Remitter Name in Additional INST/DD.

Information 1

Information 1
Enter the Remitter Mobile number in Additional
Information 2
This challan is valid only for seven person A DINIO

After making successful payment, User Agencies i

(a. y. q.) -296-90,00,000-99-2003 F.D.Memo No.TJR/1088/178/Z,dt.15-7-88 T.O.Form No.6 vide BTR-112]

Try.8.g (Revised)

ચલણ નં.

t- 1

4

વડોદરા ખાતેની સ્ટેટ બેંક ઓફ ઈન્ડિયામાં ભરેલી રોકડ રકમનું ચલણ

10854697786

નાણાં મોકલનારે ભરવ જેના તરફથી નાણાં ભરવામાં આવ્યા હોય તે વ્યક્તિનું નામ (અથવા હોદૃો) અને સરનામું (District) R&E	nineer	ખાતાના અમલદારે કે તિજોરીએ ભરવાનું હિસાબનું સદર :
Vadodara		8782-Forest Remittance DDO CODE No.68-987 CARDEX NO.461
મોકલેલા ભરણાંની પૂરેપૂરી વિગત અને તે અંગેના હુકમ (કો		મંજુર કર્યુ
Diverson of 0.86125 ha.Protected fores the Project of widening and strengthenin segwa-Sinor-Malsar Road KM 14.6 to 1 Executive Engineer (District) R&B Vado FP/GJ/ROAD/30429/2017	g of	મંજુર કરનાર અધિકારીની સફિ અને ફોદ્દો (K. J. Maharaja)
Ragistration Fees Rs.5000/- Processing Fees Rs.2520/-		Deputy Conservator of Forests, Social Forestry Divison, Vadodara.
7520/-	7520/-	તારીખ :
શબ્દોમાં) અંકે રૂપિયા સાત ફજાર પાંચસો વીસ પુરા	7520/-	

ખજાનચી

હિસાબનીશ

शेन नं.०२५५-२४३११२८

તિજોરી અધિકારી/એજન્ટ



28)